



**City of Sherwood  
Sherwood Festival Plaza  
Bid Tabulation  
Bid Closing September 20, 2022 at 2:00 PM**

|              |  |      |          | Paul Brothers Inc. |                     | Kodiak Pacific Construction Co. |                     | The Saunders Company |                     | Kerr Contractors |                     | Engineer's Estimate |                     |
|--------------|--|------|----------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| Item         | Description                                | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price         | Total               | Unit Price                      | Total               | Unit Price           | Total               | Unit Price       | Total               | Unit Price          | Total               |
| 1            | Mobilization                               | LS   | 1        | \$ 138,000.00      | \$ 138,000.00       | \$ 139,500.00                   | \$ 139,500.00       | \$ 150,000.00        | \$ 150,000.00       | \$ 105,075.00    | \$ 105,075.00       | \$ 238,000.00       | \$ 238,000.00       |
| 2            | Accommodations for Public Traffic          | LS   | 1        | \$ 19,650.00       | \$ 19,650.00        | \$ 28,600.00                    | \$ 28,600.00        | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 8,300.00      | \$ 8,300.00         | \$ 5,600.00         | \$ 5,600.00         |
| 3            | Erosion and Sediment Control               | LS   | 1        | \$ 12,000.00       | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 30,000.00                    | \$ 30,000.00        | \$ 7,500.00          | \$ 7,500.00         | \$ 8,900.00      | \$ 8,900.00         | \$ 6,000.00         | \$ 6,000.00         |
| 4            | Stone Seat Walls                           | LF   | 156      | \$ 785.00          | \$ 122,460.00       | \$ 780.00                       | \$ 121,680.00       | \$ 1,000.00          | \$ 156,000.00       | \$ 700.00        | \$ 109,200.00       | \$ 420.00           | \$ 65,520.00        |
| 5            | Freestanding Stone Walls                   | LF   | 20       | \$ 1,085.00        | \$ 21,700.00        | \$ 1,150.00                     | \$ 23,000.00        | \$ 1,100.00          | \$ 22,000.00        | \$ 900.00        | \$ 18,000.00        | \$ 460.00           | \$ 9,200.00         |
| 6            | Electrical Work                            | LS   | 1        | \$ 307,800.00      | \$ 307,800.00       | \$ 302,009.00                   | \$ 302,009.00       | \$ 200,000.00        | \$ 200,000.00       | \$ 240,000.00    | \$ 240,000.00       | \$ 116,500.00       | \$ 116,500.00       |
| 7            | Site Clearing                              | LS   | 1        | \$ 52,400.00       | \$ 52,400.00        | \$ 36,000.00                    | \$ 36,000.00        | \$ 45,000.00         | \$ 45,000.00        | \$ 50,300.00     | \$ 50,300.00        | \$ 125,525.00       | \$ 125,525.00       |
| 8            | Earth Moving                               | LS   | 1        | \$ 54,830.00       | \$ 54,830.00        | \$ 41,000.00                    | \$ 41,000.00        | \$ 35,000.00         | \$ 35,000.00        | \$ 48,500.00     | \$ 48,500.00        | \$ 59,335.00        | \$ 59,335.00        |
| 9            | Vehicular Concrete Paving                  | SF   | 4,792    | \$ 22.70           | \$ 108,778.40       | \$ 20.00                        | \$ 95,840.00        | \$ 30.00             | \$ 143,760.00       | \$ 17.00         | \$ 81,464.00        | \$ 25.00            | \$ 119,800.00       |
| 10           | Concrete Curb                              | LF   | 312      | \$ 57.00           | \$ 17,784.00        | \$ 33.00                        | \$ 10,296.00        | \$ 40.00             | \$ 12,480.00        | \$ 32.00         | \$ 9,984.00         | \$ 45.00            | \$ 14,040.00        |
| 11           | Concrete Brick Subslab                     | SF   | 1,810    | \$ 13.00           | \$ 23,530.00        | \$ 14.50                        | \$ 26,245.00        | \$ 20.00             | \$ 36,200.00        | \$ 13.00         | \$ 23,530.00        | \$ 15.00            | \$ 27,150.00        |
| 12           | Exposed Aggregate Concrete Paving          | SF   | 1,310    | \$ 37.50           | \$ 49,125.00        | \$ 39.00                        | \$ 51,090.00        | \$ 55.00             | \$ 72,050.00        | \$ 36.00         | \$ 47,160.00        | \$ 35.00            | \$ 45,850.00        |
| 13           | Brick Paving                               | SF   | 1,810    | \$ 55.00           | \$ 99,550.00        | \$ 43.00                        | \$ 77,830.00        | \$ 57.00             | \$ 103,170.00       | \$ 42.00         | \$ 76,020.00        | \$ 40.00            | \$ 72,400.00        |
| 14           | Pavement Marking                           | LS   | 1        | \$ 4,770.00        | \$ 4,770.00         | \$ 9,600.00                     | \$ 9,600.00         | \$ 1,500.00          | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 2,500.00      | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 4,300.00         | \$ 4,300.00         |
| 15           | Irrigation                                 | LS   | 1        | \$ 43,000.00       | \$ 43,000.00        | \$ 48,000.00                    | \$ 48,000.00        | \$ 50,000.00         | \$ 50,000.00        | \$ 45,000.00     | \$ 45,000.00        | \$ 12,000.00        | \$ 12,000.00        |
| 16           | Soil Preparation                           | CF   | 5,358    | \$ 1.80            | \$ 9,644.40         | \$ 3.50                         | \$ 18,753.00        | \$ 3.00              | \$ 16,074.00        | \$ 5.00          | \$ 26,790.00        | \$ 2.00             | \$ 10,716.00        |
| 17           | Trees Shrubs and Groundcover               | LS   | 1        | \$ 36,000.00       | \$ 36,000.00        | \$ 42,000.00                    | \$ 42,000.00        | \$ 38,000.00         | \$ 38,000.00        | \$ 40,950.00     | \$ 40,950.00        | \$ 37,000.00        | \$ 37,000.00        |
| 18           | Site Furnishings                           | LS   | 1        | \$ 48,650.00       | \$ 48,650.00        | \$ 51,000.00                    | \$ 51,000.00        | \$ 75,000.00         | \$ 75,000.00        | \$ 80,000.00     | \$ 80,000.00        | \$ 116,750.00       | \$ 116,750.00       |
| 19           | Decorative Screen, including concrete wall | LS   | 1        | \$ 166,000.00      | \$ 166,000.00       | \$ 202,500.00                   | \$ 202,500.00       | \$ 175,000.00        | \$ 175,000.00       | \$ 265,000.00    | \$ 265,000.00       | \$ 187,700.00       | \$ 187,700.00       |
| 20           | Canopy, Poles, and Pole Foundations        | LS   | 1        | \$ 190,000.00      | \$ 190,000.00       | \$ 20,000.00                    | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 165,000.00        | \$ 165,000.00       | \$ 177,000.00    | \$ 177,000.00       | \$ 31,750.00        | \$ 31,750.00        |
| 21           | Water Distribution                         | LS   | 1        | \$ 20,850.00       | \$ 20,850.00        | \$ 20,500.00                    | \$ 20,500.00        | \$ 15,066.00         | \$ 15,066.00        | \$ 33,914.00     | \$ 33,914.00        | \$ 32,095.00        | \$ 32,095.00        |
| 22           | Storm Utility Drainage                     | LS   | 1        | \$ 29,950.00       | \$ 29,950.00        | \$ 38,900.00                    | \$ 38,900.00        | \$ 25,000.00         | \$ 25,000.00        | \$ 38,600.00     | \$ 38,600.00        | \$ 34,800.00        | \$ 34,800.00        |
| <b>Total</b> |  |      |          | <b>\$</b>          | <b>1,576,471.80</b> | <b>\$</b>                       | <b>1,434,343.00</b> | <b>\$</b>            | <b>1,545,300.00</b> | <b>\$</b>        | <b>1,536,187.00</b> | <b>\$</b>           | <b>1,372,031.00</b> |

Listed as \$1,548,800.00 in the bid